
OHIO STATE DEPTH CHART
as of Oct. 3

DEFENSE

DE (Leo) 50 J.T. MOORE ....................................................6-2 252, RFR. 
or 88 Steve Miller ....................................................6-4, 245, Fr.

LT 54 JOHN SIMON  ...............................................6-2, 270, JR.
 93 Adam Bellamy ...............................................6-4, 302, RSo.

Nose 53 GARRETT GOEBEL  .......................................6-3, 290, RJR.
 68 Evan Blankenship .........................................6-3, 288, Sr.

RT 52 JOHNATHAN HANKINS  ..............................6-3, 335, SO.
 63 Michael Bennett ...........................................6-3, 280, Fr.

WLB 42 ANDREW SWEAT  .........................................6-2, 238, SR.
 10 Ryan Shazier  .................................................6-2. 212, Fr.

MLB 32 STORM KLEIN  ...............................................6-2, 230, SO.
 41 Tony Jackson .................................................5-10, 225, Sr.

SLB 6 ETIENNE SABINO .........................................6-3, 242, RJR.
 37 Chris Maxwell  ...............................................6-2, 220, RSr.

LCB 7 TRAVIS HOWARD .........................................6-1, 190, JR.
 5 Dominic Clarke  .............................................5-10, 191, So.

LS 2 CHRISTIAN BRYANT ....................................5-10, 190, SO.
 19 Orhian Johnson .............................................6-2, 205, RJR.

RS 4 C.J. BARNETT  ...............................................6-0, 190, RSO.
 16 Zach Domicone .............................................6-3, 211, RJr.

RCB 25 BRADLEY ROBY ............................................5-11, 185, RFR.
 12 Doran Grant....................................................5-11, 180, Fr. 

Star 26 TYLER MOELLER  ..........................................6-0, 210, RSR.
 2 Christian Bryant  ...........................................5-10, 190, So.

OFFENSE

QB 5 BRAXTON MILLER ........................................6-3, 210, FR.
 14 Joe Bauserman .............................................6-1, 230, RSr. 

FB 44 ZACH BOREN  ................................................6-0, 252, JR.
 33 David Durham ................................................6-1, 245, RFr.

TB 7 JORDAN HALL ...............................................5-9, 195, JR.
 34 Carlos Hyde ....................................................6-0, 238, So. 

TE 11 JAKE STONEBURNER  .................................6-5, 245, RJR.
 88 Reid Fragel  ....................................................6-8, 280, Jr.

WR (X) 16 EVAN SPENCER .............................................6-1, 190, FR. 
or 18 T.Y. WILLIAMS ...............................................6-5, 228, RFR.

WR (Z) 80 CHRIS FIELDS ................................................6-0, 180, RSO.
or 10 COREY BROWN .............................................5-11, 182, SO.
 15 Devin Smith ....................................................6-3, 190, Fr.

LT 75  MIKE ADAMS ................................................6-8, 320, SR.
 78 Andrew Norwell ............................................6-5, 308, So.

LG 78 ANDREW NORWELL .....................................6-5, 308, SO.
 74 Jack Mewhort  ..............................................6-6, 303, RSo.
 
C 50 MIKE BREWSTER  .........................................6-5, 305, SR.
 51 Brian Bobek ...................................................6-2, 280, Fr.

RG 74 JACK MEWHORT ..........................................6-6, 303, RSO.
 71 Corey Linsley..................................................6-2, 301, RSo.

RT 76 J.B. SHUGARTS  ............................................6-7, 300, SR.
 73  Antonio Underwood .....................................6-3, 305, Fr.

SPECIALISTS
PK 24 DREW BASIL  .................................................6-1, 212, SO.
 20 Russell Doup ..................................................6-1, 175, Fr.

KO 24 DREW BASIL  .................................................6-1, 212, SO.
 20 Russell Doup ..................................................6-1, 175, Fr.

P 17 BEN BUCHANAN ..........................................6-0, 180, RJR.
 39 Derek Erwin ...................................................5-10, 200, Sr.

LS 56 GEORGE MAKRIDIS  .....................................6-2, 230, RSO.
 54 Bryce Haynes ................................................6-4, 185, Fr.

H 39 DEREK ERWIN  ..............................................5-10, 200, SR.
 14 Joe Bauserman .............................................6-1, 230, RSr.

PR 7 JORDAN HALL ...............................................5-9, 195, JR.
 80 Chris Fields .....................................................6-0, 180, RSo.
or 10 Corey Brown ..................................................5-11, 182, So.

KR  7 JORDAN HALL ...............................................5-9, 195, JR.
 4 JAAMAL BERRY ............................................5-10, 200, RSO.

Dionte Allen.............................dee-ON-tay
Drew Basil ......................................BAY-sul
Joe Bauserman .............BAUGH-zer-man
Jaamal Berry ............................. juh-MALL
Zach Boren.....................................BOR-un
Bo DeLande......................... duh-LAN-dee
Spencer DeLande .............. duh-LAN-dee
Zach Domicone .................DOM-uh-cone
Russell Doup .................................. DOW-p
Donnie Evege ...................................... EV-ij
Reid Fragel ..................................FRAY-gull
James Georgiades .. GEORGE-ee-ah-des
Garrett Goebel  .............................. GO-bull
Cavin Green...........CAV-in (as in have-in)
Ken Guiton ...................................... GUY-tin
Jeff Heuerman ...........................HIRE-men
Orhian Johnson ......................... OR-ee-un
Jon Lorenz ...................................loe-RENZ
George Makridis................ muh-KREE-dis
Don Matheney  .................... muth-EE-nee
Jack Mewhort ........................ MYOU-hort

  PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
DeVier Posey .............................duh-VEER
Verlon Reed ................................ VER-lawn
Etienne Sabino.......................... EH-tee-un
.................................................. suh-BEE-no
Ryan Shazier ...............................SHAY-zer
J.B. Shugarts ............................SHU-gerts
Justin Siems................................... SEEMS
Nick Vannett ................................ VAN-net
Jordan Whiting ........................ WHITE-ing
T.Y. Williams ............................... TEE-WHY




